CROSS-SECTOR TASK FORCE TO ADDRESS OVERDOSES

JOINT MEETING OF

ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR A RESILIENT NEVADA (ACRN)

SUBSTANCE USE RESPONSE WORKING GROUP (SURG)

DECEMBER 13, 2022, 1:00 P.M. TO ADJOURNMENT

REVISED AGENDA

Meeting locations:

Office of the Attorney General 100 North Carson Street Mock Courtroom Carson City, Nevada 89701 Grant Sawyer Building
555 E Washington Ave, 4500 Conference
Room
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83550441072?pwd=MkROSkp5eGdWdjZBMVh3bkhXRjJVUT09

Webinar ID: 835 5044 1072

Passcode: 908006

Call-In Audio: 1 669 900 6833

The Task Force may take agenda items out of order, combine two or more items, remove an item from the agenda, or delay discussion related to an item at any time. If you have a disability and require a reasonable accommodation to fully participate in this event, please contact Joan Waldock at J.Waldock@dhhs.nv.gov in advance to discuss your needs.

1. Call to Order and Roll call to Establish Quorum

Attorney General Aaron Ford

2. Public Comment

Public comment will be received in-person at either of the locations listed above and via Zoom. In consideration of others who may wish to provide public comment, please avoid repetition and limit your comments to no more than two minutes. No action may be taken on a matter discussed under this item until the matter is included on an agenda as an item on which action may be taken. Written public comment may be submitted to the Task Force to be included in the meeting minutes.

3. **Welcome/Informational** Introduction and Review of Objective for Cross-Sector Task Force to Address Overdoses

Attorney General Aaron Ford, Chair of the Substance Use Response Work Group David Sanchez, Chair of the Advisory Committee for a Resilient Nevada

4. For Possible Action Discussion and Vote to Approve Minutes of the meeting on November 02, 2022

- 5. **Informational** Report from Prevention Coalitions on Education and Communication Jamie Ross, Prevention, Advocacy, Choices Teamwork (PACT) Coalition
- 6. Informational Impact on Tribal Communities

Arnold Thomas, Dr. Fayyaz Qadir, Lori Farrens, Shoshone-Paiute Tribe of the Duck Valley Indian Reservation

7. Informational Presentation on State Plan

Dr. Stephanie Woodard, Department of Health and Human Services Dawn Yohey, Fund for a Resilient Nevada Unit

- 8. For Possible Action Discussion and Possible Vote to Approve Task Force Action Plan
 - Dr. Terry Kerns, Office of the Attorney General
 - Dr. Stephanie Woodard, Department of Health and Human Services
- 9. **For Possible Action** Discussion of Next Steps for the Cross-Sector Task Force Attorney General Aaron Ford, Chair of the Substance Use Response Work Group David Sanchez, Chair of the Advisory Committee for a Resilient Nevada

10. Public Comment

Public comment will be taken during this agenda item. In consideration of others who may wish to provide public comment, please avoid repetition and limit your comments to no more than two minutes. No action may be taken on a matter discussed under this item until the matter is included on an agenda as an item on which action may be taken. Written public comment may be submitted to the Task Force. It will be included in the meeting minutes.

11. Adjournment

This notice was mailed to groups and individuals as requested and posted on the DHHS website at: https://dhhs.nv.gov/Programs/Grants/Advisory_Committees/ACRN/2022_Advisory_Committee_for_a_Resilient_Nevada_(ACRN)_Meetings/ and on the State of Nevada Public Meeting Notice website at https://notice.nv.gov/. This notice is publicly posted in the Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Director's Office located at 400 West King Street, Suite 300, Carson City, Nevada 89703; at the Division of Public and Behavioral Health, 4126 Technology Way, Carson City, NV 89706, and the Grant Sawyer Building, 555 E. Washington Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89101. Meeting materials will be available to the public online prior to the meeting or contact the Committee via email to Joan Waldock: j.waldock@dhhs.nv.gov

Website for the ACRN: https://dhhs.nv.gov/Programs/Grants/Advisory Committees/ACRN/Home/

In accordance with NRS 241.020, this agenda was posted on or before December 8, 2022 online at https://notice.nv.gov/ and on the website for the Nevada Attorney General's Office at https://ag.nv.gov/About/Administration/Substance Use Response Working Group (SURG)/.

And at the following location:

• Office of the Attorney General, 100 N. Carson Street, Carson City, NV 89701

Meeting materials may be requested from Vicki Beavers, 775-684-1212, <u>vbeavers@ag.nv.gov</u> or at business address 100 N. Carson Street, Carson City NV 89701.